



F TROFI REIDU KOMISIJA



BULLETIN nr.1

To set out the Rules of Competition, Appendix 1, Appendix 2, Appendix 3

point 2. as follows:

2. ORGANISATION.

The event is organised by community "Signāls EM Trophy", reģ. Nr. 40008295478, address: Madonas novads, Madona, Lazdonas iela 21-3, LV-4801; <u>Valdis</u> <u>Madernieks</u> (LV), GSM +371 29385831 in cooperation with the South Kurzeme **Regional Sports Authority and the Association "Autosports Liepāja".**

2. ORGANISATION.

The event is organised by community "Signāls EM Trophy", reģ. Nr. 40008295478, address: Madonas novads, Madona, Lazdonas iela 21-3, LV-4801; <u>Valdis</u> <u>Madernieks (LV)</u>, GSM +371 29385831

1. PROGRAM.

"OFFROADLAND GROBINA TOURISM CUP 2024" (hereinafter referred to as "the Competition") shall take place on 25 May 2024 in Latvia, in the South Kurzeme Region. The race secretariat and the base are located at **Grobina municipality, South Kurzeme region, LV-3430** <u>56.506803</u>, <u>21.169267</u>

Saturday 25 May

Pl. 08:00 - 10:15 - Registration of participants;

Pl. 08:00 - 10:30 - Technical Commission;

Pl. 10:45 - Meeting of the participants;

Pl. 11:00 - Start of the first crew;

Pl. 21:00 - Finish for the last crew;

Pl. 21:30 - Announcement of unofficial results on the official notice board at the Secretariat;

Pl. 22:00 - Announcement of the official results on the official information stand and on the website: www.trofi.lv 22:30 - Winners award ceremony.

The competition is held in accordance with the "TOURISM CUP 2024" annual regulations.

1. PROGRAM.

"OFFROADLAND GROBIŅA TOURISM CUP 2024" (hereinafter referred to as "the Competition") shall take place on 25 May 2024 in Latvia, in the South Kurzeme Region. The race secretariat and the base are located at Ventspils street 1, Grobiņa, Grobiņa city, LV 3430; 56.538516, 21.155569

Saturday 24 May

Pl. 08:00 - 10:15 - Registration of participants;

Pl. 08:00 - 10:30 - Technical Commission;

Pl. 10:45 - Meeting of the participants;

Pl. 11:00 - Start of the first crew;

Pl. 21:00 - Finish for the last crew;

Pl. 21:30 - Announcement of unofficial results on the official notice board at the Secretariat;

Pl. 22:00 - Announcement of the official results on the official information stand and on the website: www.trofi.lv 22:30 - Winners award ceremony.

The competition is held in accordance with the "TOURISM CUP 2024" annual regulations.

2024. gada 8. maijs /MārtiņšKesus/ **Director of Competitions:**